

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 20, 2020

TSS Solutions President joins Brevard Habitat for Humanity Board of Directors

MELBOURNE, Fla. – TSS Solutions, an Acorn Growth Company, has announced that its President and CEO, Don DiFrisco, will serve on the board of directors for the Brevard County Habitat for Humanity.

In this role, DiFrisco will help guide the nonprofit's work to construct, rehabilitate, repair, and improve housing in Brevard County.

"I strongly believe in Habitat for Humanity's mission and am eager to work with the other esteemed members of the board to help achieve its goals and objectives in Brevard County," DiFrisco said. "For the past 20 years, I've been passionate about finding ways to get involved locally, and this position will give me the opportunity to share my expertise while contributing to the betterment of our community first-hand."



DiFrisco has more than 25 years of experience delivering exceptional financial and operational performance in high technology, manufacturing, big data, and other industries. At TSS, he is responsible for running all facets of the business and providing overall leadership to the company's technology development programs.

DiFrisco is a U.S. Army veteran, having served with the 82nd Airborne Division and the 16th Military Police Brigade (Airborne).

"My service mentality began with my time in the U.S. Army and has continued since then," DiFrisco said. "I encourage all TSS executives and employees to give of their time and share their experiences with those in our community, because finding ways to give back locally, whether by serving on boards or through volunteer work, allows our company to expand its reach and positively impact the areas where we live and work."

DiFrisco has served on multiple nonprofit boards, including the South Florida Crime Commission, Boy Scouts National Law Enforcement Exploring, as well as a member and SME presenter (entrepreneur) for the Florida Venture Forum board. Additionally, he has been treasurer for Melbourne Main Street and the past eight years for the Combat Veterans Association

TSS Solutions is the defense electronics leader in upgrading, reengineering, repairing, and operating ground-based tactical and fixed position radar and SATCOM systems. TSS Solutions serves the global defense, telecommunications, and commercial industries with depot repairs, technology insertions, field installations and training. The Company is committed to building innovative products and delivering world-class engineering and technical services to support customers' missions globally. The people of TSS Solutions are proud to support the United States and its allies who protect national interests and preserve freedom around the world. <u>www.tsssolutions.com</u>.

Acorn Growth Companies is a middle-market private equity firm focused exclusively on Aerospace, Defense, Space, and Intelligence. Acorn invests solely in operating companies that strive to enhance global mobility and protect national interests. Acorn has a formidable reputation in the industry and is recognized for its deep understanding of the Aerospace and Defense markets, with proprietary access to the best companies within these sectors. With operational expertise and its ability to lead and manage investments through variable economic and industry cycles, Acorn works in tandem with management to build its portfolio companies into significant market leaders. <u>AcornGrowthCompanies.com</u>

Media contact

Paul Lefton, TSS Solutions paul.lefton@tsssolutions.com 321.242.0000 x118